COMPLETIONS BY DEPARTMENT, GENDER, RACE, AND ETHNICITY

Cohort 6 Years %
2011 Cohort 386 183 47%
Biological Sciences 74 28 38%
Business & Information Systems 34 25 74%
Chemical & Biochemical Sciences 18 10 56%
Communication & Arts 17 4 24%
Education 16 7 44%
English & Foreign Languages 4 3 75%
Health and Human Sciences 24 13 54%
History & Political Science 29 10 34%
Mathematics & Computer Science 20 6 30%
Music 18 7 39%
Non-Departmental 35 20 57%
Nursing 38 9 24%
Nutrition & Dietetics 2 2 100%
Psychological Sciences 31 15 48%
Religion 11 3 27%
Social Work 15 21 140%

2011 Cohort Cohort 6 Years %
Gender 386 183 47%
Female 239 130 54%
Male 147 53 36%

2011 Cohort Cohort 6 Years %
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Race / Ethnicity
American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian
Black or African American
Hispanics of any race
Race and Ethnicity unknown

Two or more races
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386

324

45

183

147

26

47%
33%
0%
45%
71%
58%
67%



2012 Cohort

Department
Biological Sciences
Business & Information Systems
Chemical & Biochemical Sciences
Communication & Arts
Education
English & Foreign Languages
Health and Human Sciences
History & Political Science
Mathematics & Computer Science
Music
Non-Departmental
Nursing
Nutrition & Dietetics
Psychological Sciences
Religion

Social Work

2012 Cohort

Race / Ethnicity
Black or African American
Hispanics of any race
Race and Ethnicity unknown

Two or more races

2012 Cohort
Gender
Female

Male
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Cohort

408
78
34
19
26
23
4
29
25
26
14
31
44
1
24
12
18
Cohort
408
361
20
21
6
Cohort
408
232
176

6 Years
194
23
21
11

29
13

13
13

15

11

6 Years
194
173

10
8
3

6 Years
194
124

70

%
48%
29%
62%
58%
35%
30%
100%
100%
52%
31%
50%
42%
30%
200%
63%
67%
61%

%
48%
48%
50%
38%
50%

%
48%
53%
40%
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2013 Cohort

Department
Biological Sciences
Business & Information Systems
Chemical & Biochemical Sciences
Communication & Arts
Education
English & Foreign Languages
Health and Human Sciences
History & Political Science
Mathematics & Computer Science
Music
Non-Departmental
Nursing
Nutrition & Dietetics
Psychological Sciences
Religion

Social Work

2013 Cohort
Gender
Female

Male

2013 Cohort

Race / Ethnicity
American Indian or Alaska Native
Black or African American

Hispanics of any race
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Cohort
363
69
27
22
21
11
3
45
23
20
10
18
39
2
23
17
13
Cohort

363

212

151

Cohort
363
1
305
18

6 Years
180
41
14
15

25
11

19

13

6 Years
180
124
56

6 Years

180

157

%
50%
59%
52%
68%
43%
27%
67%
56%
48%
15%
40%
22%
49%

100%
57%
53%
46%

%
50%
58%
37%

%
50%
100%
51%
33%



Race and Ethnicity unknown 27 13 48%
Two or more races 8 3 38%

White 4 0%
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2014 Cohort

Department
Biological Sciences
Business & Information Systems
Chemical & Biochemical Sciences
Communication & Arts
Education
English & Foreign Languages
Health and Human Sciences
History & Political Science
Mathematics & Computer Science
Music
Non-Departmental
Nursing
Nutrition & Dietetics
Psychological Sciences
Religion

Social Work

2014 Cohort
Gender
Female

Male

2014 Cohort

Race / Ethnicity

American Indian or Alaska Native
Black or African American

Hispanics of any race
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Cohort

374
77
42
12
21
21
2
30
20
32
9
22
36
2
27
15
6
Cohort
374
211
163
Cohort
374
1
307
11

6 Years
184
29
35

20
11

10

11

6 Years
184
117
67

6 Years

184

156

%
49%
38%
83%
67%
10%
33%

150%
70%
45%
19%
33%
91%
31%
50%
37%
53%

183%

%
49%
55%
41%

%
49%
100%
51%
55%



Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific

0,
Islander 1 bz
Race and Ethnicity unknown 36 14 39%
Two or more races 18 7 39%
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2015 Cohort Cohort 6 Years %

Department 338 165 49%
Biological Sciences 67 25 37%
Business & Information Systems 30 15 50%
Chemical & Biochemical Sciences 21 8 38%
Communication & Arts 13 5 38%
Education 11 6 55%
English & Foreign Languages 6 5 83%
Health and Human Sciences 39 22 56%
History & Political Science 20 14 70%
Mathematics & Computer Science 24 11 46%
Music 12 1 8%
Non-Departmental 24 19 79%
Nursing 25 9 36%
Nutrition & Dietetics 1 0%
Psychological Sciences 26 11 42%
Religion 8 4 50%
Social Work 11 10 91%

2015 Cohort Cohort 6 Years %

Gender 338 165 49%

Female 194 106 55%

Male 144 59 41%

2015 Cohort Cohort 6 Years %

Race / Ethnicity 338 165 49%
American Indian or Alaska Native 1 0%
Asian 1 0%
Black or African American 275 139 51%
Hispanics of any race 26 13 50%
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Race and Ethnicity unknown 23 10 43%

Two or more races 10 3 30%
White 2 0%
NOTE:

1. Non-departmental includes undecided majors in the entering cohort. Students must declare a major to graduate so
they are accounted for under those departments. Those that graduate with General Studies or Interdisciplinary
studies degree are accounted for under Non-departmental as well.

2. Due to students changing their majors by graduation, the percentages reflect an increase or decrease in the
departments graduation rates.
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