OAKWOOD UNIVERSITY STUDENT ACHIEVEMENT DATA COMPLETION RATES FALL 2011-2015 COHORTS

COMPLETIONS BY DEPARTMENT, GENDER, RACE, AND ETHNICITY

CONFLETIONS BY DEPARTMEN	.,		• •
	Cohort	6 Years	%
2011 Cohort	386	183	47%
Biological Sciences	74	28	38%
Business & Information Systems	34	25	74%
Chemical & Biochemical Sciences	18	10	56%
Communication & Arts	17	4	24%
Education	16	7	44%
English & Foreign Languages	4	3	75%
Health and Human Sciences	24	13	54%
History & Political Science	29	10	34%
Mathematics & Computer Science	20	6	30%
Music	18	7	39%
Non-Departmental	35	20	57%
Nursing	38	9	24%
Nutrition & Dietetics	2	2	100%
Psychological Sciences	31	15	48%
Religion	11	3	27%
Social Work	15	21	140%

2011 Cohort	Cohort	6 Years	%
Gender	386	183	47%
Female	239	130	54%
Male	147	53	36%

2011 Cohort	Cohort	6 Years	%	
-------------	--------	---------	---	--

Race / Ethnicity	386	183	47%
American Indian or Alaska Native	3	1	33%
Asian	1		0%
Black or African American	324	147	45%
Hispanics of any race	7	5	71%
Race and Ethnicity unknown	45	26	58%
Two or more races	6	4	67%

2012 Cohort	Cohort	6 Years	%
Department	408	194	48%
Biological Sciences	78	23	29%
Business & Information Systems	34	21	62%
Chemical & Biochemical Sciences	19	11	58%
Communication & Arts	26	9	35%
Education	23	7	30%
English & Foreign Languages	4	4	100%
Health and Human Sciences	29	29	100%
History & Political Science	25	13	52%
Mathematics & Computer Science	26	8	31%
Music	14	7	50%
Non-Departmental	31	13	42%
Nursing	44	13	30%
Nutrition & Dietetics	1	2	200%
Psychological Sciences	24	15	63%
Religion	12	8	67%
Social Work	18	11	61%

2012 Cohort	Cohort	6 Years	%
Race / Ethnicity	408	194	48%
Black or African American	361	173	48%
Hispanics of any race	20	10	50%
Race and Ethnicity unknown	21	8	38%
Two or more races	6	3	50%

2012 Cohort	Cohort	6 Years	%
Gender	408	194	48%
Female	232	124	53%
Male	176	70	40%

2013 Cohort	Cohort	6 Years	%
Department	363	180	50%
Biological Sciences	69	41	59%
Business & Information Systems	27	14	52%
Chemical & Biochemical Sciences	22	15	68%
Communication & Arts	21	9	43%
Education	11	3	27%
English & Foreign Languages	3	2	67%
Health and Human Sciences	45	25	56%
History & Political Science	23	11	48%
Mathematics & Computer Science	20	3	15%
Music	10	4	40%
Non-Departmental	18	4	22%
Nursing	39	19	49%
Nutrition & Dietetics	2	2	100%
Psychological Sciences	23	13	57%
Religion	17	9	53%
Social Work	13	6	46%

2013 Cohort	Cohort	6 Years	%
Gender	363	180	50%
Female	212	124	58%
Male	151	56	37%

2013 Cohort	Cohort	6 Years	%
Race / Ethnicity	363	180	50%
American Indian or Alaska Native	1	1	100%
Black or African American	305	157	51%
Hispanics of any race	18	6	33%

Race and Ethnicity unknown	27	13	48%
Two or more races	8	3	38%
White	4		0%

2014 Cohort	Cohort	6 Years	%
Department	374	184	49%
Biological Sciences	77	29	38%
Business & Information Systems	42	35	83%
Chemical & Biochemical Sciences	12	8	67%
Communication & Arts	21	2	10%
Education	21	7	33%
English & Foreign Languages	2	3	150%
Health and Human Sciences	30	21	70%
History & Political Science	20	9	45%
Mathematics & Computer Science	32	6	19%
Music	9	3	33%
Non-Departmental	22	20	91%
Nursing	36	11	31%
Nutrition & Dietetics	2	1	50%
Psychological Sciences	27	10	37%
Religion	15	8	53%
Social Work	6	11	183%

2014 Cohort	Cohort	6 Years	%
Gender	374	184	49%
Female	211	117	55%
Male	163	67	41%

2014 Cohort	Cohort	6 Years	%
Race / Ethnicity	374	184	49%
American Indian or Alaska Native	1	1	100%
Black or African American	307	156	51%
Hispanics of any race	11	6	55%

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	1		0%
Race and Ethnicity unknown	36	14	39%
Two or more races	18	7	39%

2015 Cohort	Cohort	6 Years	%
Department	338	165	49%
Biological Sciences	67	25	37%
Business & Information Systems	30	15	50%
Chemical & Biochemical Sciences	21	8	38%
Communication & Arts	13	5	38%
Education	11	6	55%
English & Foreign Languages	6	5	83%
Health and Human Sciences	39	22	56%
History & Political Science	20	14	70%
Mathematics & Computer Science	24	11	46%
Music	12	1	8%
Non-Departmental	24	19	79%
Nursing	25	9	36%
Nutrition & Dietetics	1		0%
Psychological Sciences	26	11	42%
Religion	8	4	50%
Social Work	11	10	91%

2015 Cohort	Cohort	6 Years	%
Gender	338	165	49%
Female	194	106	55%
Male	144	59	41%

2015 Cohort	Cohort	6 Years	%
Race / Ethnicity	338	165	49%
American Indian or Alaska Native	1		0%
Asian	1		0%
Black or African American	275	139	51%
Hispanics of any race	26	13	50%

Race and Ethnicity unknown	23	10	43%
Two or more races	10	3	30%
White	2		0%

NOTE:

- 1. Non-departmental includes undecided majors in the entering cohort. Students must declare a major to graduate so they are accounted for under those departments. Those that graduate with General Studies or Interdisciplinary studies degree are accounted for under Non-departmental as well.
- 2. Due to students changing their majors by graduation, the percentages reflect an increase or decrease in the departments graduation rates.